4-8
CA3306, CA3306A,
CA3306C
6-Bit, 15 MSPS,
Flash A/D ConvertersAugust 1997
File Number 3102.1
Features
• CMOS Low Power with Video Speed (Typ)  . . . . .70mW

quantize all input voltage levels in this 6-bit converter, and the addi-
tional comparator is required for the overflow bit.
Ordering Information
Pinouts
PART NUMBER LINEARITY (INL, DNL) SAMPLING RATE  TEMP. RANGE ( oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
CA3306E ±0.5 LSB 15MHz (67ns) -40 to 85 18 Ld PDIP E18.3
CA3306CE ±0.5 LSB 10MHz (100ns) -40 to 85 18 Ld PDIP E18.3
CA3306M ±0.5 LSB 15MHz (67ns) -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
CA3306CM ±0.5 LSB 10MHz (100ns) -40 to 85 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
CA3306D ±0.5 LSB 15MHz (67ns) -55 to 125 18 Ld SBDIP D18.3
CA3306CD ±0.5 LSB 10MHz (100ns) -55 to 125 18 Ld SBDIP D18.3
CA3306J3 ±0.5 LSB 15MHz (67ns) -55 to 125 20 Ld CLCC J20.B
CA3306J3 ±0.5 LSB 10MHz (100ns) -55 to 125 20 Ld CLCC J20.B
CA3306 (PDIP, SBDIP)
TOP VIEW
CA3306 (SOIC)